
Get your taxes done for free with the Center for 
Economic Progress (CEP). From January 21 thru April 
15, 2014, CEP is offering free basic tax help in your 
neighborhood for:

FILE    FREE

• 	 All W-2s and 1099s (if any)

• �	� Social Security Cards or 
Individual Taxpayer  
Identification Numbers 
(ITIN) for all family members

• 	 Valid photo ID

• �	� Copy of last year’s tax 
return, if available

• �	� Bank Account Number and 
Routing Number to  
direct deposit your refund

• 	 Property tax bill

• �	� Amount spent on college 
expenses 

www.economicprogress.org 
or call (312) 252-0280. 
For the hearing impaired, 
please dial 711.

QUESTIONS? 

save the fee

for

  What to 

BRING:

Families 
(more than one person 
in home) 

with incomes less  
than $50,000

Individuals 
with incomes less 
than $25,000

Services 
are free to:

Take advantage of the 

OPTIONS:
$

Free help to file your 
EITC claim
If you earned less than 
$50,000 last year, you may 
qualify for the Earned Income 
Tax Credit  - or EITC.  
 

Bank Accounts
Open a savings or 
checking account 
to deposit your 
refund.

Prepaid Debit Cards 
Deposit your refund 
onto the card, 
save on fees.



2014 
TAX SITES 

LOCATIONS AND HOURS Tax sites close when capacity is reached.
• Sites operate on a first-come, first-served basis.

• For shorter wait times, visit in March.

• Please allow at least two hours or more for tax preparation.

• All taxes are prepared by IRS-certified volunteers.

All tax sites are ADA accessible.
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SITE	 SITE PARTNER	 ADDRESS CLOSURES

Auburn Gresham

Brighton Park

Bronzeville

Lawndale

Loop

Pilsen

Uptown

Aurora

Chicago Heights

Elgin

Evanston

Joliet

Waukegan

Springfield

St. Sabina Employment 
Resource Center

Shields Middle School

Dawson Technical 
Institute

Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Chicago, Inc.

Harold Washington 
College

Instituto del Progreso 
Latino

Truman College

Waubonsee Community 
College

Bloom Township

Gail Borden Public 
Library

Evanston Public Library

University of St. Francis

Father Gary Graf Center

Family Service Center

1/22

1/28

1/21

1/25
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1/21
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10 AM

10 AM

10 AM 

10 AM

10 AM

10 AM

10 AM

10 AM

10 AM

10 AM

10AM

10 AM

10 AM 

10 AM

  —

  —

2/17, 4/14, 4/15

2/17

2/17, 4/14, 4/15

  —

2/17, 4/14, 4/15

3/19 and 3/22

  —

  —

  —

  —

 —

M/W/Sa

T/Th all season
Saturdays in Feb.

M/T/W/Th/Sa

M/W/Sa

M/T/W/Th/ Sa

M/W/Th/Sa

M/T/W/Th/Sa

W/Sa

T/Th/Sa

M/W/Th/Sa

T/Th/Sa

W/Th/Sa

T/Th/Sa

W/Th/Sa

7903 S. Racine
Chicago, IL 60620

2611 W. 48th St.
Chicago, IL 60632

3901 S. State
Chicago, IL 60609

3555 W. Ogden Ave.
Chicago, IL 60623

30 E. Lake Street
Chicago, IL 60601

2570 S. Blue Island
Chicago, IL 60608

1145 W. Wilson
Chicago, IL 60640

18 S. River St.
Aurora, IL 60506

425 S. Halsted St.
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

270 N. Grove Ave.
Elgin, IL 60120

1703 Orrington Ave 
Evanston, IL 60201

605 Taylor Street
Joliet, IL 60435

510 10th Street
Waukegan, IL 60085

730 E. Vine St.
Springfield, IL 62703

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM 

5:30 PM

10 AM;  
5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM 

5:30 PM

5:30PM

5:30 PM 

5:30 PM

5:30 PM 

DAYS OPEN WEEKDAY 
START TIME 

SATURDAY
START TIME   

OPENING
DAY

  —


