

save the fee

FILE FREE

What to

BRING:

- All W-2s and 1099s (if any)
- Social Security Cards or Individual Taxpayer Identification Numbers (ITIN) for all family members
- Valid photo ID
- Copy of last year's tax return, if available
- Bank Account Number and Routing Number to direct deposit your refund
- Property tax bill
- Amount spent on college expenses

QUESTIONS?

www.economicprogress.org or call (312) 252-0280. For the hearing impaired, please dial 711. Get your taxes done for free with the Center for Economic Progress (CEP). From January 21 thru April 15, 2014, CEP is offering free basic tax help in your neighborhood for:



Take advantage of the

OPTIONS:



Free help to file your EITC claim

If you earned less than \$50,000 last year, you may qualify for the Earned Income Tax Credit - or EITC.



Bank Accounts

Open a savings or checking account to deposit your refund.



Prepaid Debit Cards

Deposit your refund onto the card, save on fees.

LOCATIONS AND HOURS

2014

TAX SITES



Tax sites close when capacity is reached.

- Sites operate on a first-come, first-served basis.
- For shorter wait times, visit in March.
- Please allow at least two hours or more for tax preparation.
- All taxes are prepared by IRS-certified volunteers.

	SITE	SITE PARTNER	ADDRESS	OPENING DAY	DAYS OPEN	WEEKDAY START TIME	SATURDAY START TIME	CLOSURES
CHICAGO	Auburn Gresham	St. Sabina Employment Resource Center	7903 S. Racine Chicago, IL 60620	1/22	M/W/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	_
	Brighton Park	Shields Middle School	2611 W. 48th St. Chicago, IL 60632	1/28	T/Th all season Saturdays in Feb.	5:30 PM	10 AM	-
	Bronzeville	Dawson Technical Institute	3901 S. State Chicago, IL 60609	1/21	M/T/W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	2/17, 4/14, 4/15
	Lawndale	Neighborhood Housing Services of Chicago, Inc.	3555 W. Ogden Ave. Chicago, IL 60623	1/25	M/W/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	2/17
	Loop	Harold Washington College	30 E. Lake Street Chicago, IL 60601	1/21	M/T/W/Th/ Sa	10 AM; 5:30 PM	10 AM	2/17, 4/14, 4/15
	Pilsen	Instituto del Progreso Latino	2570 S. Blue Island Chicago, IL 60608	1/22	M/W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	-
	Uptown	Truman College	1145 W. Wilson Chicago, IL 60640	1/21	M/T/W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	2/17, 4/14, 4/15
NORTHERN	Aurora	Waubonsee Community College	18 S. River St. Aurora, IL 60506	1/29	W/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	3/19 and 3/22
	Chicago Heights	Bloom Township	425 S. Halsted St. Chicago Heights, IL 60411	1/25	T/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	_
	Elgin	Gail Borden Public Library	270 N. Grove Ave. Elgin, IL 60120	1/22	M/W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	-
	Evanston	Evanston Public Library	1703 Orrington Ave Evanston, IL 60201	1/25	T/Th/Sa	5:30PM	10AM	_
	Joliet	University of St. Francis	605 Taylor Street Joliet, IL 60435	1/22	W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	-
	Waukegan	Father Gary Graf Center	510 10th Street Waukegan, IL 60085	1/25	T/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	_
DOWNSTATE	Springfield	Family Service Center	730 E. Vine St. Springfield, IL 62703	1/22	W/Th/Sa	5:30 PM	10 AM	_



